HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/16/2016

CERT APPOINTMENT

BAERG, KATHERINE
BERGSTROM, ALISON

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

ECSE B-6/BARNES, IV+15 8, A PRATT
.675 SCHOOL READINESS/DW, Il 2, C WEBER

FELDMAN MCCULLOUGH HARMONY .625 HEAD START FAMILY ADVOCATE/DW, IV 4, T ST JOHN STEBE

LEPPER, DONALD
NELSON, COLLEEN
NILSSON, STACEY
REMINGTON, SARAH
RICE, STEPHEN
SEPPANEN, VANESSA
WARD, JACKIE

Total: 10

CERT EXTENSION

BAMBENEK, PATRICIA
BENSON, KATHY
HARROLD, CARLA
JARVIS, DEBRA

JASPERSON-AAGENES, STEPHANIE

OLEARY, AARON
PRECKEL, KEVIN
SALMELA, AARON
SCHMIDT, SUSAN
WILKINS, TAMMI
Total: 10

CERT PERM INCREASE

METZER, ADAM
Total: 1

CERT LEAVES
KUUTTI, ELISE
MORSE, GREGORY
Total: 2

CERT RESIGNATION

COTNER, JAMES
Total: 1

CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL

SPEC ED ASD/MYERS-WILKINS, Il 2, A SAMUEL

.5 ART/DENFELD, .1 ART/ORDEAN EAST, IV 9, Z BURNINGHAM

.6 SPEC ED EBD/MYERS-WILKINS, IV 4, REALLOCATE FTE

SPEC ED EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, 11I+45 3, K PRECKEL

SPEC ED ASD/STOWE, IlI+15 8, S PLESHA

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, IV 3, E PETERS RUST

ASST DIRECTOR SPECIAL SVCS/HOCHS, 40/52 WKS, $102,262.00/YR, D HAGEN

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

HEAD START COORDINATOR/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS

ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS

ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS

SPEC ED EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS, CHANGE IN DATE, HRS
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

INNOVATION COORDINATOR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
GRADE 5/MACARTHUR, .8 TO 1.0

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE
KINDERGARTEN/LESTER PARK/122A.46 EXTENDED LWOP
GRADE 4/CONGDON PARK/MID CAREER LWOP

POSITION/LOCATION
SPEC ED EBD/ALC

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

HELLA, LINDSEY
SHAW, NATHAN
Total: 2

CERT TEMP DECREASE

RICKETTS, TRACY
Total: 1

CERT TEMP INCREASE

BERGSTROM, ALISON
Total: 1

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

BANKS, KELLY
BANKS, KELLY
BERGMAN, MICHELLE
BISSELL, LORRI

BUSH, ANTHONY
CARROLL, MIKILIA
DINNIES, MATTHEW
DUVALL, JACQUELINE
ERICKSON, BRIAN
ERICKSON, TORI
GERTH, HEATHER
GORDER, BRENDA
GULAN, SARAH

GUY, TONY
HILGENDORF, KELSEY
KUEHNE, ANGELA
MANDERFELD, MARGARET
MARTINSON, JANNA
MORISSEAU, MARIA
MORRIS, MARY

EXCEL/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 49 HRS
EXCEL/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 49 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
0.2 COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST,0.5 NON PUBLIC COUNSELOR/1.0 TO .7, VOLUNTARY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
SCHOOL READINESS/DW, .675 TO .8875

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

SPEC ED PROG PARA/MERRITT CREEK, 31.24/38WKS, $16.61/HR, B RUDH
MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER/DW/40/38WKS, $22.00/HR, T MCGOWAN

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, $14.90/HR, NEW POS

HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED PROG PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $17.38/HR, C FRONCKIEWICZ
OFF SUP SPEC SR/CONGDON, 40/45WKS, $17.95/HR, S PRECKEL

SPEC ED BW PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $17.19/HR, M MORRISEAU

SPEC ED BW PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $15.08/HR, S LUND

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 19/38WKS, $14.23/HR, B MARPLE

OFF SUP SPEC INTER/EAST, 40/52WKS, $16.01/HR, D MOTSCHENBACHER
LIFEGUARD PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, $14.23/HR, J BESSE
HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 39/83WKS, $16.48/HR, C PETERSON
HELPER/PIEDMONT, 15/38WKS, $10.32/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR, 32.5/38WKS, $15.08/HR, L PORTER DONAHUE
INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 19.75/38WKS, $19.75/HR, B BLINDAUER
HELPER/EAST, 21.25/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/HOMECROFT, 31.25/38WKS, $17.38/HR, REALLOCATE FTE
SPEC ED BW PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $16.36/HR, T CONSTANTINI

SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 32.5/38WKS, $16.48/HR

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/01/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/08/16
07/11/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/25/16  08/26/16
07/01/16  08/26/16
07/25/16  08/26/16
07/11/16  08/26/16
08/01/16  08/26/16
07/11/16  08/26/16
06/14/16  07/21/16
07/25/16  08/26/16
07/25/16  08/26/16
08/01/16  08/26/16

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/30/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/30/16  06/09/17
08/30/16  06/09/17

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/26/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/03/16  08/25/16
08/03/16  08/25/16

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/24/16  06/14/17

EFFECTIVE DATES
08/30/16  06/09/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/15/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/01/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16



NONCERT APPOINTMENT
NICHOLSON, DENISE
OLSON, SARAH
SALMELA, GAYLE
SANDS, ALEXANDER
SIEGLE, KARIANNE
SISLO, GARY
SLAGLE, MARGARET
SMITH, DENISE
TARAN, DALE

TIMO, KRISTEN
WAZWAZ, NOAF
WELLER, SARA
YANG, LIANG-PI
Total: 32

NONCERT DEMOTION

CONSTANTINI, THOMAS
FEICK, WILLIAM

LUND, SHERRIE
LYONS, DAWN

MASSIE, BEVERLY
MORLANG, WENDY
PETERSON, CONNIE
Total: 7

NONCERT EXTENSION

CARROLL, MIKILIA
ELMORE, NANCY
HARRIS, CALVIN
KELLER, JODI
PAQUETTE, PATRICIA
SMITH, NATHAN
VANG, SAWM

Total: 7

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

SPEC ED LPN PROG PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $17.07/HR, REALLOCATE FTE
INSTR PARA/DW, 31/38WKS, $15.03/HR, NEW POS

INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS HDST, 19.75/38WKS, $16.98/HR, K COLARETA
SUPV PARA/EAST, 19/38WKS, $14.23/HR, B MARPLE

SPEC ED BW PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, $15.08/HR, S NORLAND
HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED LPN PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, $17.07/HR, REALLOCATE FTE
HELPER/LINCOLN PARK, 16.25/38WKS, $11.92/HR, NEW POS
HELPER/MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, $10.82/HR, NEW POS

INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK ECFE, 19/38WKS, $13.59/HR, N ROCK

SPEC ED LPN PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, $17.07/HR, S WELLER

SPEC ED BW PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, $17.69/HR, V ADAMS

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/DENFELD, $15.57/HR

RECV DISTR CLERK/HOCHS, SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/STOWE, $12.62/HR

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, SPEC ED BW PARA/DENFELD, $15.97/HR

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE PARA/DENFELD, $15.57/HR

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, $15.03/HR, VOLUNTARY

OFF SUPP SPEC SR/PURCH/HOCHS, EXEC ASST/PAYROLL/HOCHS, $19.17/HR, VOLUNTARY

INSTR PARA/DW, INSTR PARA PIEDMONT HDST, $15.70/HR

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

OFF SUP SPEC SR/CONGDON, NOT TO EXCEED TBD

OFF SUP SPEC SR/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 72 HRS
INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS

OFF SUP SPEC SR/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

OFF SUP SPEC SR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS
INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/MYERS-WILKINS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

GUNDERSON, KAREN
HENDRICKSON, RHONDA
HUGHLEY, MARY
KNEELAND, STEVE
LUCKSTEIN, DAVID
MUSOLF, LESLIE
STANGHELLE, REBECCA
Total: 7

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125
SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125
SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125
SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125
SPEC ED PROG PARA/DW, .78125 TO .6

SPEC ED BW PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, .8125 TO .4375

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BLINDAUER, BRETT
KRAFTHEFER, BROOKE
KVAM, TYLER

LEINO, ANNE
PORTER-DONAHUE, LISA
ROCK, NICHOLE
SCHWARTZ, CATHERINE
Total: 7

NONCERT PROMOTION

HENDERSON, COURTNEY
MARPLE, BROOKE
MITCHELL, MARILYN
OLSON, JEANNETTE
PILLSBURY, CHARLES
Total: 5

NONCERT RESIGNATION

DAVIS, TRENT
KAPLAN, ELIZABETH
KROCHALK, SUSAN
MCCLERNAN, SHARON
POHL, PHYLLIS
STEPHENS, CORAL
Total: 6

NONCERT RETIREMEMT
FRIGAARD, JERRY
HANSON, WILLIAM

INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST, .4 TO .49375
LIFEGUARD PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .375 TO .8125
SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .8125
LPN HEALTH PARA/HOMECROFT, .325 TO .75
SPEC ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN PARK, .4 TO .8125
INSTR PARA/DW, .475TO .6

LPN HEALTH PARA/EAST, .75 TO .875

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

SPEC ED BW PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SPEC ED STUD SPEC/EAST, $15.08/HR

SPEC ED BW PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SUPV PARA/EAST, $15.08/HR

SATELLITE MGR I/LOWELL, HELPER/EAST, $14.87/HR

SPEC ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, SUPV PARA/DENFELD, $16.98/HR

SPEC ED STUD SPEC MALE PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, $15.08/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN

SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS

SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS

OFF SUP SPEC INTER/HOCHS/SPEC SVCS

INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE PARA/DW, CHANGE OF DATE
HELPER/LOWELL

POSITION/LOCATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER/TRANSPORTATION
CFO/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERVICES

08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16

08/30/16
07/11/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
07/25/16
08/30/16

08/01/16
06/28/16
07/01/16
06/27/16
07/05/16
07/01/16
06/23/16

08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16

08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16
08/30/16

08/30/16
08/30/16
08/16/16
08/30/16
08/30/16

07/20/16
06/10/16
05/28/16
08/04/16
06/30/16
07/15/16

07/01//16
11/30/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/12/16
08/04/16
08/12/16
07/01/16
07/29/16
08/12/16
06/30/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES



NONCERT RETIREMEMT
PIKE, JOHN
Total: 3

NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL

POSITION/LOCATION
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER I/ TRANSPORTATION

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

JOHNSON, KATHIE
MORISSEAU, MARIA
Total: 2

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

SATELLITE MGR I/DW, AS NEEDED
ESY WORK EXPERIENCE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 38 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BAASCH, STEPHANIE
SERRA-WIBERG, PATRICIA
Total: 2

NONCERT LEAVES

NORMAN, JOANN
NORMAN, JOANN
NORMAN, JOANN
NORMAN, JOANN
Total: 4

INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK SCHL READINESS, .375TO .4
INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHL READINESS, .375 TO .4

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SATELLITE MANAGER I/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE
SATELLITE MANAGER I/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE
SATELLITE MANAGER I/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE
SATELLITE MANAGER I/DENFELD/'A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/29/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/13/16  08/26/16
07/25/16  08/25/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/30/16  06/09/17
08/30/16  06/09/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/15/16
07/22/16
07/29/16
08/01/16 08/05/16



	Sheet1

