HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/16/2016

HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 8/16/2016			
CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BAERG, KATHERINE BERGSTROM, ALISON FELDMAN MCCULLOUGH HARMON' LEPPER, DONALD NELSON, COLLEEN NILSSON, STACEY REMINGTON, SARAH RICE, STEPHEN SEPPANEN, VANESSA WARD, JACKIE Total: 10	ECSE B-6/BARNES, IV+15 8, A PRATT .675 SCHOOL READINESS/DW, III 2, C WEBER Y.625 HEAD START FAMILY ADVOCATE/DW, IV 4, T ST JOHN STEBE SPEC ED ASD/MYERS-WILKINS, III 2, A SAMUEL .5 ART/DENFELD, .1 ART/ORDEAN EAST, IV 9, Z BURNINGHAM .6 SPEC ED EBD/MYERS-WILKINS, IV 4, REALLOCATE FTE SPEC ED EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, III+45 3, K PRECKEL SPEC ED ASD/STOWE, III+15 8, S PLESHA SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, IV 3, E PETERS RUST ASST DIRECTOR SPECIAL SVCS/HOCHS, 40/52 WKS, \$102,262.00/YR, D HAGEN	07/01/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/08/16 07/11/16	
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BAMBENEK, PATRICIA BENSON, KATHY HARROLD, CARLA JARVIS, DEBRA JASPERSON-AAGENES, STEPHANIE OLEARY, AARON PRECKEL, KEVIN SALMELA, AARON SCHMIDT, SUSAN WILKINS, TAMMI Total: 10	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS HEAD START COORDINATOR/BARNES HDST, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS ESY/CURRICULUM, NOT TO EXCEED 30 HRS SPEC ED EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 105 HRS, CHANGE IN DATE, HRS CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS INNOVATION COORDINATOR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS	07/25/16 08/26/16 07/01/16 08/26/16 07/25/16 08/26/16 07/11/16 08/26/16 08/01/16 08/26/16 07/11/16 08/26/16 06/14/16 07/21/16 07/25/16 08/26/16 08/01/16 08/26/16	
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
METZER, ADAM Total: 1	GRADE 5/MACARTHUR, .8 TO 1.0	08/30/16	
CERT LEAVES KUUTTI, ELISE MORSE, GREGORY Total: 2	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE KINDERGARTEN/LESTER PARK/122A.46 EXTENDED LWOP GRADE 4/CONGDON PARK/MID CAREER LWOP	EFFECTIVE DATES 08/30/16 06/09/17 08/30/16 06/09/17	
CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
COTNER, JAMES Total: 1	SPEC ED EBD/ALC	08/26/16	
CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
HELLA, LINDSEY SHAW, NATHAN Total: 2	EXCEL/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 49 HRS EXCEL/ORDEAN EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 49 HRS	08/03/16 08/25/16 08/03/16 08/25/16	
CERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
RICKETTS, TRACY Total: 1	0.2 COUNSELOR/ORDEAN EAST,0.5 NON PUBLIC COUNSELOR/1.0 TO .7, VOLUNTARY	08/24/16 06/14/17	
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BERGSTROM, ALISON Total: 1	SCHOOL READINESS/DW, .675 TO .8875	08/30/16 06/09/17	
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BANKS, KELLY BANKS, KELLY BERGMAN, MICHELLE BISSELL, LORRI BUSH, ANTHONY CARROLL, MIKILIA DINNIES, MATTHEW DUVALL, JACQUELINE ERICKSON, BRIAN ERICKSON, TORI GERTH, HEATHER GORDER, BRENDA GULAN, SARAH GUY, TONY HILGENDORF, KELSEY KUEHNE, ANGELA MANDERFELD, MARGARET MARTINSON, JANNA MORISSEAU, MARIA MORRIS, MARY	SPEC ED PROG PARA/MERRITT CREEK, 31.24/38WKS, \$16.61/HR, B RUDH MENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER/DW/40/38WKS, \$22.00/HR, T MCGOWAN INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, \$14.90/HR, NEW POS HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED PROG PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, \$17.38/HR, C FRONCKIEWICZ OFF SUP SPEC SR/CONGDON, 40/45WKS, \$17.95/HR, S PRECKEL SPEC ED BW PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, \$17.19/HR, M MORRISEAU SPEC ED BW PARA/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.08/HR, S LUND SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 19/38WKS, \$14.23/HR, B MARPLE OFF SUP SPEC INTER/EAST, 40/52WKS, \$16.01/HR, D MOTSCHENBACHER LIFEGUARD PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 30/38WKS, \$14.23/HR, J BESSE HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 39/83WKS, \$16.48/HR, C PETERSON HELPER/PIEDMONT, 15/38WKS, \$10.32/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED PROG PARA/MACARTHUR, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.08/HR, L PORTER DONAHUE INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT HDST, 19.75/38WKS, \$15.08/HR, B BLINDAUER HELPER/EAST, 21.25/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/HOMECROFT, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.38/HR, REALLOCATE FTE SPEC ED BW PARA/MESS-WILKINS, 32.5/38WKS, \$16.48/HR	08/30/16 08/30/16	

NONCERT APPOINTMENT NICHOLSON, DENISE OLSON, SARAH SALMELA, GAYLE SANDS, ALEXANDER SIEGLE, KARIANNE SISLO, GARY SLAGLE, MARGARET SMITH, DENISE TARAN, DALE TIMO, KRISTEN WAZWAZ, NOAF WELLER, SARA YANG, LIANG-PI Total: 32	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON SPEC ED LPN PROG PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 32.5/38WKS, \$17.07/HR, REALLOCATE FTE INSTR PARA/DW, 31/38WKS, \$15.03/HR, NEW POS INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS HDST, 19.75/38WKS, \$16.98/HR, K COLARETA SUPV PARA/EAST, 19/38WKS, \$14.23/HR, B MARPLE SPEC ED BW PARA/EAST, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.08/HR, S NORLAND HELPER/EAST, 18.75/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED LPN PARA/STOWE, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.07/HR, REALLOCATE FTE HELPER/LINCOLN PARK, 16.25/38WKS, \$11.92/HR, NEW POS HELPER/MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS HELPER/DENFELD, 18.75/38WKS, \$10.82/HR, NEW POS INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK ECFE, 19/38WKS, \$13.59/HR, N ROCK SPEC ED LPN PARA/CONGDON, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.07/HR, S WELLER SPEC ED BW PARA/LOWELL, 31.25/38WKS, \$17.69/HR, V ADAMS	EFFECTIVE DATES 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16
NONCERT DEMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
CONSTANTINI, THOMAS FEICK, WILLIAM LUND, SHERRIE LYONS, DAWN MASSIE, BEVERLY MORLANG, WENDY PETERSON, CONNIE Total: 7	SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/DENFELD, \$15.57/HR RECV DISTR CLERK/HOCHS, SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/STOWE, \$12.62/HR SUPV PARA/DENFELD, SPEC ED BW PARA/DENFELD, \$15.97/HR SUPV PARA/DENFELD, INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE PARA/DENFELD, \$15.57/HR INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, \$15.03/HR, VOLUNTARY OFF SUPP SPEC SR/PURCH/HOCHS, EXEC ASST/PAYROLL/HOCHS, \$19.17/HR, VOLUNTARY INSTR PARA/DW, INSTR PARA PIEDMONT HDST, \$15.70/HR	08/30/16 07/11/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 07/25/16 08/30/16
NONCERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
CARROLL, MIKILIA ELMORE, NANCY HARRIS, CALVIN KELLER, JODI PAQUETTE, PATRICIA SMITH, NATHAN VANG, SAWM Total: 7	OFF SUP SPEC SR/CONGDON, NOT TO EXCEED TBD OFF SUP SPEC SR/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 72 HRS INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS OFF SUP SPEC SR/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS OFF SUP SPEC SR/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/MYERS-WILKINS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS	08/01/16 08/12/16 06/28/16 08/04/16 07/01/16 08/12/16 06/27/16 07/01/16 07/05/16 07/29/16 07/01/16 08/12/16 06/23/16 06/30/16
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
GUNDERSON, KAREN HENDRICKSON, RHONDA HUGHLEY, MARY KNEELAND, STEVE LUCKSTEIN, DAVID MUSOLF, LESLIE STANGHELLE, REBECCA Total: 7	SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125 SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125 SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125 SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125 SPEC ED PROG PARA/DW, .78125 TO .6 SPEC ED BW PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT ECFE, .8125 TO .4375	08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16
NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BLINDAUER, BRETT KRAFTHEFER, BROOKE KVAM, TYLER LEINO, ANNE PORTER-DONAHUE, LISA ROCK, NICHOLE SCHWARTZ, CATHERINE Total: 7	INSTR PARA/STOWE HDST, .4 TO .49375 LIFEGUARD PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .375 TO .8125 SPEC ED STUD SPEC PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .8125 LPN HEALTH PARA/HOMECROFT, .325 TO .75 SPEC ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN PARK, .4 TO .8125 INSTR PARA/DW, .475 TO .6 LPN HEALTH PARA/EAST, .75 TO .875	08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16 08/30/16
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
HENDERSON, COURTNEY MARPLE, BROOKE MITCHELL, MARILYN OLSON, JEANNETTE PILLSBURY, CHARLES Total: 5	SPEC ED BW PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SPEC ED STUD SPEC/EAST, \$15.08/HR SPEC ED BW PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SUPV PARA/EAST, \$15.08/HR SATELLITE MGR I/LOWELL, HELPER/EAST, \$14.87/HR SPEC ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, SUPV PARA/DENFELD, \$16.98/HR SPEC ED STUD SPEC MALE PARA/LINCOLN PARK, SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, \$15.08/HR	08/30/16 08/30/16 08/16/16 08/30/16 08/30/16
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
DAVIS, TRENT KAPLAN, ELIZABETH KROCHALK, SUSAN MCCLERNAN, SHARON POHL, PHYLLIS STEPHENS, CORAL Total: 6	SUPV PARA/LINCOLN SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS OFF SUP SPEC INTER/HOCHS/SPEC SVCS INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE PARA/DW, CHANGE OF DATE HELPER/LOWELL	07/20/16 06/10/16 05/28/16 08/04/16 06/30/16 07/15/16
NONCERT RETIREMEMT FRIGAARD, JERRY HANSON, WILLIAM	POSITION/LOCATION SCHOOL BUS DRIVER/TRANSPORTATION CFO/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERVICES	EFFECTIVE DATES 07/01//16 11/30/16

NONCERT RETIREMENT

PIKE, JOHN SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION

Total: 3

POSITION/LOCATION

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/13/16 08/26/16

07/25/16 08/25/16

08/29/16

NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL

JOHNSON, KATHIE MORISSEAU, MARIA

Total: 2

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SATELLITE MGR I/DW, AS NEEDED

ESY WORK EXPERIENCE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 38 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES 08/30/16 06/09/17

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

BAASCH, STEPHANIE SERRA-WIBERG, PATRICIA

Total: 2

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK SCHL READINESS, .375 TO .4

INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT SCHL READINESS, .375 TO .4

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/15/16

07/22/16

08/30/16 06/09/17

NONCERT LEAVES

NORMAN, JOANN NORMAN, JOANN NORMAN, JOANN

NORMAN, JOANN

Total: 4

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SATELLITE MANAGER II/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE SATELLITE MANAGER II/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE SATELLITE MANAGER II/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

SATELLITE MANAGER II/DENFELD/"A" PERSONAL LEAVE OF ABSENCE

07/29/16 08/01/16 08/05/16